FILE NO. 051833

RESOLUTION NO. 798-05

[Commending Hayes Valley Community Partners for their neighborhood Halloween celebrations]

Resolution commending the Hayes Valley Community Partners for organizing four neighborhood Halloween celebrations.

WHEREAS, The Hayes Valley Community Partners organized four public Halloween celebrations this year: storytelling and candy at Hayes Green; face painting, game and candy at Hayes Valley Playground and Hayes Valley South Community Room; and live music and s'mores at Koshland Park; and

WHEREAS, These Hayes Valley Halloween activities created a safe and festive atmosphere for children to enjoy while trick or treating, and a friendly atmosphere for parents to meet their neighbors; and

WHEREAS, The mission of the Hayes Valley Community Partners is to promote a sense of friendly association and community involvement throughout Hayes Valley; preserve and reinforce the neighborhood's cultural and economic diversity, historic character, beauty and architecture; and promote community participation in San Francisco's governmental process; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and Country of San Francisco hereby commends the Hayes Valley Community Partners for organizing four neighborhood Halloween celebrations.

Mirkarimi BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 051833

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Hayes Valley Community Partners for organizing four neighborhood Halloween celebrations.

November 8, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 2 - Ammiano, Daly

File No. 051833

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 8, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Bo Mayor Gavin Newsom

TOY 17 2005

Date Approved